
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49763 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-29T10:32:50.988.000.
 

 Processed Thu Feb 12 08:22:49 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150129_103249__dat00.bin

        

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2015-01-29T10:32:50.988.000

-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2015-01-29T10:32:50.988.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2544
 
 mx: 1441
 
 µ: -13.9
 
 σ: 35.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2554
 
 mx: 1600
 
 µ: -19.7
 
 σ: 93.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -5018
 
 mx: 7165
 
 µ: -22.0
 
 σ: 97.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49763 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-29T10:32:50.988.000.  Part 26/144
 

 Processed Thu Feb 12 08:23:01 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150129_103249__dat00.bin

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

25.0 25.2 25.4 25.6 25.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-29T10:32:50.988.000

-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

25.0 25.2 25.4 25.6 25.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-29T10:32:50.988.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2544
 
 mx: 1441
 
 µ: -13.8
 
 σ: 39.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2554
 
 mx: 1600
 
 µ: -19.7
 
 σ: 95.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -5018
 
 mx: 7165
 
 µ: -22.0
 
 σ: 111.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49763 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-29T10:32:50.988.000.  Part 13/144
 

 Processed Thu Feb 12 08:23:01 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150129_103249__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

12.0 12.2 12.4 12.6 12.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-29T10:32:50.988.000

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

12.0 12.2 12.4 12.6 12.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-29T10:32:50.988.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -807
 
 mx: 782
 
 µ: -13.9
 
 σ: 36.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1336
 
 mx: 814
 
 µ: -19.7
 
 σ: 93.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2762
 
 mx: 3564
 
 µ: -22.1
 
 σ: 101.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49763 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-29T10:32:50.988.000.  Part 134/144
 

 Processed Thu Feb 12 08:23:02 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150129_103249__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

133.0 133.2 133.4 133.6 133.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-29T10:32:50.988.000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

133.0 133.2 133.4 133.6 133.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-29T10:32:50.988.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1023
 
 mx: 750
 
 µ: -13.9
 
 σ: 36.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -608
 
 mx: 466
 
 µ: -19.7
 
 σ: 93.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1808
 
 mx: 2459
 
 µ: -22.0
 
 σ: 100.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49763 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-29T10:32:50.988.000.  Part 14/144
 

 Processed Thu Feb 12 08:23:03 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150129_103249__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

13.0 13.2 13.4 13.6 13.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-29T10:32:50.988.000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

13.0 13.2 13.4 13.6 13.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-29T10:32:50.988.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -494
 
 mx: 441
 
 µ: -13.9
 
 σ: 35.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -310
 
 mx: 335
 
 µ: -19.8
 
 σ: 93.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1765
 
 mx: 2230
 
 µ: -22.0
 
 σ: 100.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49763 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-29T10:32:50.988.000.  Part 8/144
 

 Processed Thu Feb 12 08:23:04 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150129_103249__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

7.0 7.2 7.4 7.6 7.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-29T10:32:50.988.000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

7.0 7.2 7.4 7.6 7.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-29T10:32:50.988.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -622
 
 mx: 627
 
 µ: -13.9
 
 σ: 35.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -551
 
 mx: 704
 
 µ: -19.7
 
 σ: 93.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1600
 
 mx: 2027
 
 µ: -22.0
 
 σ: 98.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49763 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-29T10:32:50.988.000.  Part 54/144
 

 Processed Thu Feb 12 08:23:05 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150129_103249__dat00.bin

     

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

53.0 53.2 53.4 53.6 53.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-29T10:32:50.988.000

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

53.0 53.2 53.4 53.6 53.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-29T10:32:50.988.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -338
 
 mx: 453
 
 µ: -13.9
 
 σ: 34.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -503
 
 mx: 437
 
 µ: -19.7
 
 σ: 92.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1566
 
 mx: 1203
 
 µ: -22.1
 
 σ: 97.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49763 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-29T10:32:50.988.000.  Part 27/144
 

 Processed Thu Feb 12 08:23:06 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150129_103249__dat00.bin

     

-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

26.0 26.2 26.4 26.6 26.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-29T10:32:50.988.000

-500

0

500

1000

1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

26.0 26.2 26.4 26.6 26.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-29T10:32:50.988.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -282
 
 mx: 264
 
 µ: -13.9
 
 σ: 35.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -747
 
 mx: 414
 
 µ: -19.7
 
 σ: 93.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -937
 
 mx: 1492
 
 µ: -22.1
 
 σ: 97.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49763 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-29T10:32:50.988.000.  Part 64/144
 

 Processed Thu Feb 12 08:23:07 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150129_103249__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

63.0 63.2 63.4 63.6 63.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-29T10:32:50.988.000

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

63.0 63.2 63.4 63.6 63.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-29T10:32:50.988.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -244
 
 mx: 254
 
 µ: -13.9
 
 σ: 35.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -290
 
 mx: 257
 
 µ: -19.8
 
 σ: 93.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1193
 
 mx: 1354
 
 µ: -22.0
 
 σ: 98.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49763 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-29T10:32:50.988.000.  Part 17/144
 

 Processed Thu Feb 12 08:23:08 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150129_103249__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

16.0 16.2 16.4 16.6 16.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-29T10:32:50.988.000

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

16.0 16.2 16.4 16.6 16.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-29T10:32:50.988.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -400
 
 mx: 390
 
 µ: -13.8
 
 σ: 35.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -492
 
 mx: 315
 
 µ: -19.8
 
 σ: 93.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1300
 
 mx: 819
 
 µ: -22.0
 
 σ: 97.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49763 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-29T10:32:50.988.000.  Part 46/144
 

 Processed Thu Feb 12 08:23:09 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150129_103249__dat00.bin

     

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

45.0 45.2 45.4 45.6 45.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-29T10:32:50.988.000

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

45.0 45.2 45.4 45.6 45.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-29T10:32:50.988.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -117
 
 mx: 79
 
 µ: -13.9
 
 σ: 34.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -242
 
 mx: 205
 
 µ: -19.7
 
 σ: 93.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -224
 
 mx: 179
 
 µ: -22.1
 
 σ: 96.5


